Department of Administration State of West Virginia CORRECT ORDER NUMBER MUST
Purchasing Division APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES, INVOICES,

2019 Washington Street East Master Ag reement AND SHIPPING PAPERS. QUESTIONS
CONCERNING THIS ORDER SHOULD BE

Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130 DIRECTED TO THE DEPARTMENT
Order Date: 08-08-2024 CONTACT.

Order Number: CMA 0212 0212 CPHONE20C 3 Procurement Folder: 809116

Document Name: CPHONE20C: Wireless Voice, Data, & Accessories Reason for Modification:

Document Description: NASPO Mater Agreement No. 176 Categories 1 & 2 CO#02 is issued to extend the original Master
Agreement #176, publish Update Pricing Pages, per
the attached documents.

Procurement Type: Statewide MA (Open End)

Buyer Name:

Telephone:

Email:

Shipping Method: Best Way Effective Start Date: 2020-12-01

Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid Effective End Date: 2029-08-11

VENDOR DEPARTMENT CONTACT

Vendor Customer Code: 000000230552 Requestor Name: Mark A Atkins

T MOBILE USA INC Requestor Phone: (304) 558-2307

12920 SE 38TH ST Requestor Email: mark.a.atkins@wv.gov

BELLEVUE WA 98006

us

Vendor Contact Phone: 425-378-4000 Extension:

2025

Discount Allowed Discount Percentage Discount Days

# No 0.0000 0 FILE LOCATION
#2 No
#3 No
#4 No
INVOICE TO SHIP TO
ALL STATE AGENCIES STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER
No City WV 99999 No City WV 99999
us us

&? ( lz('t}( é (/ Total Order Amount: Open End

Purchasing Division’s File Copy

”/# OJ%J&/?OJ‘) i D

PURCHASING DIVISION AUTHORIZATION— | [ATTORNEY GENERAL APPROVAL AS TO FORM | [ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION
;/i/ G-
L - { 5 Py . \\b
DATE: _s///z/g(z DATE: DATE: N —»?)1 Ly
RE ON

ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE ON FILE ELECTRONIC SIGNATU ELECTRONIC Si TURE ON FILE

Bilpac

Date Printed:  Aug 8, 2024 Order Number: CMA 0212 0212 CPHONE20C 3 Page: 1 FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01




Extended Description:

CHANGE ORDER - STATEWIDE COOPERATIVE AWARD - CMA CPHONE20C: WIRELESS VOICE, DATA, & ACCESSORIES

Change Order No. 02 is issued for the following:

1. To extend the original contract (Master Agreement No. MA176) per Amendment #09 to Contract.

2. To Publish the updated Attachment G Pricing Pages.

Effective Date: 08/11/2024 through 08/11/2029

All provisions of the original Contract and subsequent Change Orders not modified herein shall remain in full force and effect.

NO OTHER CHANGES

Awarded: Category 1 - Cellular Wireless Services
Category 2 - Equipment and Accessories

Effective Date of Contract: 12/01/2020 through 08/11/2029.

Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
1 83111603 LS 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
0.00
Commodity Line Description: Wireless Voice, Data, & Accessories
Extended Description:
See Attached Pricing
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
2 83111603 0.000000
Service From Service To Service Contract Amount
2020-12-01 2029-08-11 0.00

Commodity Line Description: Wireless Voice, Data, & Accessories

Extended Description:
SERVICES

See Attached Pricing

Date Printed:  Aug 8, 2024  Order Number: CMA 0212 0212 CPHONE20C 3

Page:

2

FORM ID: WV-PRC-CMA-002 2020/01




DocuSign Envelope ID: 28D987F1-7063-4F 16-ABD9-C53624C57562

MARK D. SCOTT STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
SAMANTHA L WILLIS
CABINET SECRTARY DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION DIRECTOR
PURCHASING DIVISION

2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST
CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA 25305-0130

July 1, 2024

Ms. Michaela Clairmonte, Senior Manager
T-Mobile USA Inc.

12920 SE 38t ST

Bellevue, WA 98006

Subject: WV Statewide Contract No.: CPHONE20C — NASPO VALUEPOINT CONTRACT NO. 176
Categories Awarded: 1 and 2 only.

Dear Ms. Clairmonte:

The State of West Virginia is offering to extend the current contract under the approved terms, conditions,
and updated pricing per the NASPO Agreement No. 176. The contract dates are extended August 11, 2024
through August 11, 2029 per the executed NASPO agreement Amendment No.09. If your company agrees to
this extension with the State, please sign below and return this renewal document via email to

Mark A . Atkins@wv.gov .

We agree to extend the contract for the period as stated above under the same terms and conditions in the
original purchase order and any change orders thereto.

DocuSigned by:
Derek Doan ‘ é I ! Q Director, Government Sales
Printed Name efSipasertnes.. Title

7/2/2024

Date \fm&.imk;rm by:
“Mohilg [eqal Depariment

Please call if you have any questions.

Regards,

Mok A Atos o

Buyer Supervisor

West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street, East

POB 50130

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Phone: 304.558.2307
Email: Mark.A.Atkins@wv.gov




DoctiSign Envelope ID: CB963A55-DA9B-4FEF-8EF1-A4061175D1CC

STATE OF UTAH COOPERATIVE CONTRACT AMENDMENT
AMENDMENT #: 9

CONTRACT # MAL176

Starting Date: 7/1/2019

Expiration Date (before this amendment): 8/11/2024
Expiration Date (changed to by this amendment): 8/11/2029

TO BE ATTACHED AND MADE PART OF the specified contract by and between the State of Utah Division
of Purchasing and T-Mobile USA, Inc. (Referred to as CONTRACTOR).

BOTH PARTIES AGREE TO AMEND THE CONTRACT AS FOLLOWS:
[Note: the following changes are to amend the NASPO Master Agreement.]

1. The contract’s expiration date is hereby changed from 08/11/2024 to 08/11/2029.

2. The parties agree as follows: Add the “SASE by Versa” solution — see the attached, completed
“Attachment M New Product Request Form”. The “SASE by Versa” solution shall be subject to the
license agreements distributed with the solution; however, in the event of a conflict in language
between an end user license agreement (EULA) and the Master Agreement, the language in the
Master Agreement will supersede and control.

3. The parties agree as follows: Add the “Ivanti fleet, asset and workforce management platform”
solution — see the attached, completed “Attachment M New Product Request Form”. The “Ivanti
fleet, asset and workforce management platform” solution shall be subject to the license agreements
distributed with the solution; however, in the event of a conflict in language between an end user
license agreement (EULA) and the Master Agreement, the language in the Master Agreement will
supersede and control.

4. The parties agree as follows: Add the “Jamf Pro Mobile Device Management™ solution — see the
attached, completed “Attachment M New Product Request Form™. The “Jamf Pro Mobile Device
Management” solution shall be subject to the license agreements distributed with the solution;
however, in the event of a conflict in language between an end user license agreement (EULA) and
the Master Agreement, the language in the Master Agreement will supersede and control.

5. The parties agree as follows: Add the “Samsung Knox Manage” Mobile Device Management
solution — see the attached, completed “Attachment M New Product Request Form”. The “Samsung
Knox Manage” solution shall be subject to the license agreements distributed with the solution;
however, in the event of a conflict in language between an end user license agreement (EULA) and
the Master Agreement, the language in the Master Agreement will supersede and control.

Effective Date of Amendment: 2/12/2024




DocliSign Envelope ID: CB963A55-DA9B-4FEF-8EF1-A4061175D1CC

All other terms and conditions of the contract, including those previously modified, shall remain in full force
and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties sign and cause this contract to be executed.

CONTRACTOR STATE OF UTAH

2/2/2024 2/2/2024

Contractor’s Signature Date Director, State of Utah Division of Purchasing Date

David Bezzant

Contractor's Name (Print)

Vice President
Title (Print)

Approved by:

T-Mobile Legal Dept

For Division of Purchasing Internal Use |

Purchasing Agent Phone # E-mail Address o Contract #
Marci Woodward 801-957-7145 mwoodward@utah.gov MA176 (Amd #9)




e j-g- = e e (o == = Ear “'“-"-'-'mr T i
[ i . I
r 5 =
: =
: = = === ==
|_ - = =
lr !
= B l i







H







=
i

I . " -
[ : s
= s !.
. -
= [
. i
= 1
I ==
|
. =
- ¥ -
|
L | |
I ' ! =
E [ i o
‘t,_ ----- - !:' - - — o
- E— — - ~ e =
P = ; =3 .
|
.‘ r e e == = —==
i




L HEH
kL. -
- —
.| !
i ]
! i
: Il m _
L il M
y - . v
Lo - e i
i _ | = 4
m H 1l N
f
. m
[T S i
PO —
i —E.
L i o
L
13
ﬂn._! S—
= " 1
i | |
Y S S | TE— _
= He E. £
i b b
i it
i i
m
i |
i i i : I
1 N : d
i Pl k




You are viewing this page over a secure connectian. Glick here for more information.
West Virginia Secretary ot State - Online Data Services

Business and Licensing
Online Data Senvices Help

Business Organization Detail

NOTICE: Tha West Virginia Secretary of State's Office makes avery reasonabla effart to ensure the accuracy of information. However, we make no representation or warranly as to the or of the ir Wi ion is missing from this
page, it is not in the Tha Wast Virginia Secratary of Siale's database.
T-MOBILE USA, INC.

Organlzation information

om Type Effective Date Estabiishad Data Flling Date Charler Chass Sec Type Termlnation Date Termination Reason

€| Corporation 121772020 618/1999 12/7/2020 Foreign Profit

Organization Information

Business Purpose 5171 - ion - it - Wired ications Carriers Capital Stock
Charter County Control Number QAWSE
Charter State DE Excess Acres
A1 Will Term Member Managed
At Will Term Years Par Value
Authorized Shares Young Entrepreneur Not Specified
Addresses
Type Address
12920 SE 38TH STREET
Mailing Address BELLEVUE, WA, 88006
UsA o o
‘CORPORATION SERVIGE COMPANY
Notice of Process Address 209 WEST WASHINGTON STREET
- GHARLESTON, WV, 26302
12920 SE 38TH STREET
Principal Oifice Address BEAU.EVUE, WA, 26006
(e o agaress
Officers
Type Neme/Address B
PETER OSVALDK
Director 12920 SE 38TH STREET
BELLEVUE, WA, 98008
CHRISTOPHER M. MILLER
Director 12920 SE S8TH STREET
BELLEVUE, WA, 83006
G. MICHAEL SIEVERT
President 12920 SE $8TH STREET
BELLEVUE, WA, 98006 .
BROADY HODDER
Secretary 12920 SE 38TH STREET
BELLEVUE, WA, S6006
JOHANNES THORSTEINSSON
Treasurer 12020 SE 38TH STREET
BELLEVUE, WA, 98006
Type Npmo/Address
Annual Reports
Filed For .
2024
2023
2022
2021
Oate fllod —

For more idformation, please coniact the Secretary of State’s Office a1 304-558-8000.
Thursday, August 8, 2024 — 0:47 AM
© 2024 State of West Virginia



- Here's bow vou know
U saM.cov
Home  Search  DataBank  DataServices Help

Search

[ @ ign g I 10 yaur AM gov account

Select Domain
Entity information

All Entity Information
Entities

Disaster Response Registry
Responsibility / Quatification

Exctusions

Fitter By

Keyword Search

Simple Search

O any woras
Aliwords
O Exact Phrase

“T-MDBILE USA, NC™ x
Entity
Location

Satus

v Active

D Inactive

@ No |_:natches fgu_nd

| Al wonds

the Disaster Response Registry.

Senrch Edivor

youl G eur
Search Imactive
Go back
Feedback
Our Website Our Partners
Policies Customer Service
s
A wARNING
Thisis a US. General Services Administrati is "FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY™ This systemis
GSA et pheenie et e seoninuin i
intains Contralled ifie i UL, All el i
it ith 31 CFR Order IO 2109,
SAM.gov

An official website of the U.S. General Services Administration

Reset O



